

## **ETIM BMEcat certification tool**

Terms of use

2023-07-31

The following **Terms of use** for the "ETIM BMEcat Certification tool" describe the relationship between the operator of this online tool and its users.

- 1. The operator of this platform is ETIM International, Aekerlaethofstraat 29, 6269DG, Margraten (the Netherlands).
- Only registered users can use this tool. Use of the ETIM BMEcat certification tool is free of charge. Condition to be admitted as user is that the user's company is an ETIM member in the country where he applies for a user account.
- 3. Special conditions apply if the user is a service (or software) provider. If the service provider is an ETIM member he can use the tool (with own login) but only to test files of companies that are also ETIM member. If the service provider is not an ETIM member they are NOT allowed to use the tool directly and have to use the account of the ETIM member company they are working for.
- 4. The only purpose of this platform is to check a data file "ETIM BMEcat".
- 5. After the upload of a data file by a user, the file will be stored temporarily in a separate folder. After the validation of each data file, it will be immediately deleted.
- 6. ETIM International assumes no guarantee that the online platform in full extent is error-free.
- 7. This website is created with utmost care. However, ETIM International is not responsible for the accuracy, completeness and timeliness. The use of the online platform is at the user's own risk.